







CBMR-5-RFI-22-CSMACE2010-v1 10 August 2010 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CYBER SECURITY MALAYSIA AWARDS, CONFERENCE AND EXHIBITION 2010 (CSM-ACE) TO CATALYSE INITIATIVE: 'SECURING OUR DIGITAL CITY'

Initiative aims to address national security concerns and mitigate multi-dimensional cyber security challenges

KUALA LUMPUR (10 August) – CyberSecurity Malaysia, the National cyber security specialist centre and an agency under the Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation (MOSTI), will be organizing the **Cyber Security Malaysia Awards, Conference and Exhibition 2010** (CSM-ACE) from **25 to 29 October 2010**. Event will be held at the Kuala Lumpur Convention Centre.

Incorporating several outstanding and interesting satellite events in addition to the main conference, awards and exhibition; the week-long CSM-ACE 2010 is set to be the largest Information Technology (IT) security event to be organised in Malaysia, and is envisioned to be an annual industry event that shapes the region's information security landscape.

Themed as 'Securing Our Digital City', CSM-ACE 2010 Main Conference will be held for two days from 26 - 27 October 2010. Overall, the conference is expected to draw over 1,000 participants from around the world and bring together some of the most influential and innovative minds in the industrial sector, government sector as well as the education sector.

Meanwhile, the CSM-ACE 2010 exhibition of information security technologies will run from 26 – 28 October 2010. The exhibition is also open to the general public on 27 – 28 October 2010.

"The inaugural CSM-ACE 2010 demonstrates how CyberSecurity Malaysia is going all-out to fulfill its mandate to engage the industry, business and general public on matters related to cyber security that affect the nation," said Lt. Col. Husin Bin Jazri (Retired), Chief Executive Officer of CyberSecurity Malaysia. "The conference, awards and exhibition focuses on the need for innovation in information security and offers anyone who is interested in cyber security an engaging, educational and inspirational time."

CyberSecurity Malaysia





MS ISO/IEC 17025

T +603 8946 0999

F +603 8946 0888

Corporate Office: Level 8, Block A Mines Waterfront Business Park No 3 Jalan Tasik, The Mines Resort City 43300 Seri Kembangan Selangor Darul Ehsan Malaysia. www.cybersecurity.my



"As information and communications technology continues to push the frontiers of innovation, the relevance and dependence on technology becomes our way of life. At this point in time, we all live in 'digital cities' where the community combines broadband communications infrastructure and innovative services to meet the needs of governments, businesses and the public," said Lt. Col. Husin.

For more information on CSM-ACE 2010 and to register as a delegate, visit www.csm-ace.my.

~ Ends ~

CyberSecurity Malaysia is the national specialist centre for cyber security, under the purview of the Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation (MOSTI). For additional information, please visit our website at <u>http://www.cybersecurity.my</u>. For general inquiry, please email to: <u>info@cybersecurity.my</u>. To report cyber incidents such as harassment, fraud or intrusion to our Cyber999[™] Help Centre, you may email to <u>cyber999@cybersecurity.my</u>. Follow us on social networks: <u>www.facebook.com</u> ("CyberSecurity Malaysia" fan page) and <u>www.twitter.com/cybersecuritymy</u>

Issued by Corporate Branding & Media Relations Department, CyberSecurity Malaysia. For further enquiries about this document, please feel free to call +603-89460999, Mohd Shamil Mohd Yusoff (ext: 0895) or <u>shamil@cybersecurity.my</u> / Sandra Isnaji (ext: 0867) or <u>sandra@cybersecurity.my</u>